

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3537 OF 2005 (For prel.hearing)

NATIONAL INSURANCE CO. LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S. KUNDAN RICE MILLS LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay)

Date: 12/07/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. B.K.Satiya,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Reetesh Singh,Adv.

Mr.Surya Kant,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

It is stated by the counsel for the appellant that the respondent has also filed

an appeal against the same impugned order. It would be appropriate if both the appeals

are put up together. List after ten days.

[Naresh Kumar]

Court Master

[Vijay Dhawan]

Court Master