

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3686 OF 2005

M/S. KUNDAN RICE MILLS LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

NATIONAL INSURANCE CO. LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 3537 of 2005

Date: 27/01/2006 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Reetesh Singh, Adv.

Mr. H.N. Narain, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Surya Kant, Adv.

Mr. B.K.Satija, Adv.

Mr. Karan Mehra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Reetesh Singh, Adv.

Mr. H.N. Narain, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Surya Kant, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by learned
counsel for the

ell as Respondent, adjourned for four weeks for filing counter affidavit as w
for complying with the office report.

Verma)	(K.K. Chawla)	(Veera
Master	Court Master	Court