

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3686 OF 2005

M/S. KUNDAN RICE MILLS LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

NATIONAL INSURANCE CO. LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 3537 of 2005

(With appln . For ex-parte stay and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 24/02/2006 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Reetesh Singh, Adv.

In CA 3686/05

Mr. A.N. Haksar, Adv.

Mr. Surya Kant, Adv.

In CA 3537/05

Mr. Vishnu Mehra, Adv.

For Mr. B.K.Satiya, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Reetesh Singh, Adv.

Mr. A.N. Haksar, Adv.

Mr. Surya Kant, Adv.

Mr. Vishnu Mehra, Adv.

For Mr. B.K.Satiya, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List after six weeks for final disposal.

(R.K. DHAWAN)

COURT MASTER

(VEERA VERMA)

COURT MASTER