

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s).3686 OF 2005

M/S KUNDAN RICE MILLS LTD.  
s)

Appellant (

VERSUS

NATIONAL INSURANCE CO. LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

With

C.A. No.3537/2005

(with appln.(s) for ex-parte stay and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 02/05/2006 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Kailash Vasudev, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Reetesh Singh, Adv.

Mr. Yunus Malik, Adv.

Mr. Surya Kant, Adv.

Mr. Vishnu Mehra, Adv.

Mr. Karan Mehra, Adv.

Ms. Sakshi Mittal, Adv.

Mr. B.K. Satija, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vishnu Mehra, Adv.

Mr. Karan Mehra, Adv.

Ms. Sakshi Mittal, Adv.

Mr. B.K. Satija, Adv.

Mr. Kailash Vasudev, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Reetesh Singh, Adv.

Mr. Yunus Malik, Adv.

Mr. Surya Kant, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Both appeals are dismissed in terms of the signed order. No order as to costs.

R. Bhatia)

(K.K. Chawla)

(Radha

rt Master

Court Master

Cou

[Signed order is placed on the file]

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO.3686 OF OF 2005

M/S. KUNDAN RICE MILLS LTD.

... APPELLANT

VERSUS

NATIONAL INSURANCE CO. LTD.

... RESPONDENT

WITH

CIVIL APPEAL NO.3537 OF 2005

O R D E R

Heard the learned counsel on both sides.

We are satisfied that the order of the National Commission is perfectly

justified and requires no interference. Both appeals are dismissed. No order as to costs.

.....J.

(B.N. Srikrishna)

.....J.

(R.V. Raveendran)

New Delhi;

May 02, 2006