

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 2/2008 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 3537 OF 2005

NATIONAL INSURANCE CO. LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S. KUNDAN RICE MILLS LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for withdrawal of amount and office report )

Date: 13/05/2008 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN  
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Appellant(s) Ms. Sakshi Mittal, Adv.  
For Mr. B.K.Satiya, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Reetesh Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Janavi Singh, Adv.  
For Mr. Surya Kant, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

I.A.No. 2 is allowed.  
(R.K.DHAWAN) (VEERA VERMA)  
COURT MASTER COURT MASTER